
  

 
2019-2020 12th Grade Supply List 

 
Please Note: All students will be required to carry and use a school provided planner in ​ALL classes 

 

Class  Teacher and Email  Materials Needed 

Communications/Co
llege Writing 
 

Ms. Willis 
 
willisv@jrladetroit.com 
 

● 2 subject Spiral notebook (provided)  
● Flash Drive 
● Post-its notes 
● Writing utensil (Blue or Black Ink 

Only) 
● Weekly Planners (If you can 

purchase it, if not you will use the 
paper planner provided) 

● Highlighters 

Yearbook Design  Ms. Willis 
 
willisv@jrladetroit.com 

● Spiral notebook 

Pre-Calculus  Mr. Klerkx 
 
klerkxc@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Pens or pencils 

Film IB   Mr. Mitchell 
 
mitchellm@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Highlighters 
● Index cards  
● 1 Folder 
● Pencils and pens (preferably black) 

Film II  Mr. Mitchell 
 
mitchellm@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Highlighters 
● Index cards 
● 2 Folders 
● Pencils and pens (preferably black) 

Spanish III  Mr. Sawyer 
 
sawyere@jrladetroit.com 

● .5” to 1” three-ring binder 
● Download “Google Translate” and 

“Duolingo” phone applications 
● Writing Utensil 
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Algebra II (B)  Mr. Bartholomew 
 
bartholomewl@jrladetroit.com 

● 2” Three Ring Binder 
● 5-Pack of Dividers 
● Graphing Notebook 
● Pencils 
● Eraser 

AP US History  Mr. Harzula 
 
harzular@jrladetroit.com 

● At least 1.5 inch 3-ring binder  
● Blue or black pen 
● Red pen 
● Highlighter 
● “Google Classroom” App 
● “Google Docs” App 

AP Chemistry   Mrs. BuWalda 
 
buwaldaa@jrladetroit.com 
 

● 2” Three-Ringed Binder 
● Pens & Pencils  
● Package of 5 Dividers  
● 1 Package of Loose-Leaf Paper 
● Graphing Calculator  

AP English 
Language and 
Composition 

Ms. Charles 
 
charlesb@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Black & Blue Pens 
● Highlighters 
● Post It Notes 
● 2 Pocket Folder 
● Index Cards 

 AP Computer 
Science Principles 

Mr. Klerkx 
 
klerkxc@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Pens or pencils 

AP Human 
Geography 

Mr. Major 
 
majork@jrladetroit.com 

● 2 inch Three Ring Binder 
● HIghlighters 
● 1 Pack of loose leaf paper 
● Pack of 4 dividers 
● Pens and Pencils 
● World Atlas book (optional) 
● Spiral notebook 

AP Environmental 
Science 

Ms. Trager 
 
tragerc@jrladetroit.com 

● Notebook 
● Pens (black and red) and pencils 

AP Psychology  Ms. Lampkin 
 
lampkins@jrladetroit.com 

● Spiral Notebook 
● 3 Ring Binder - 2” at least 
● Highlighters 
● Pack of 4 Dividers 
● Index Cards 
● Pens/Pencils (Blue/Black Only) 
● 1 Folder 
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